
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional
Services Contract between the District and Corey Newhouse dba Public Profit, LLC,
Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional hours to summarize site visit data
for each after school site, collect demographic and participation data from the City
Span database, collaborate with District's Research, Assessment, and Data (RAD)
office, and prepare site level profiles that summarize participation, survey, and
site visit data for each school site  to complete the final findings report for the
After School Programs Office and District Leadership and extending the term of the
Contract from July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013 to August 30, 2013, in the
additional amount of $20,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$40,000.00 to $60,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in
full force and effect.

File #: 13-0706, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

